501867948 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masayoshi OOSAKI	03/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi			
City:	Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13431307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (516)742-4366

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28676		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0454 ICH \$40.00 134313

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masayoshi (OOSAKI	,	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)	ı				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)				(8)					
		,,				dollar (\$1.00)	and o	other good and valuable con sign, and hereby does assign			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9)			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan								
			as defined in provisional, no	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE RE	IMAGE READING APPARATUS AND GROUND COLOR CORRECTION METHOD							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					 36 7 6					
	Application Number	r	(Allorney Do					in factorial in the Heat of			
(12)	Insert Date of					xeculed an ap	рисан	on for patent in the United St	ates of America		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>2</u> (012 3	22				A ,		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	ion Serial Nu	mber						
			filed						- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
application any application any application and application and applications of reexamination and applications of the second and application a	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation and approvisions of the undersigned esuttling from said approvided to convey the entire in the convey the undersigned of the undersign	ventice a Assistant agreement of direction agreement of the agreement of t	on, and any pa ignees may det e(s) to execute vision thereof, c btaining eviden e(s) to execute anal Conventior e(s) to perform ted States pate by authorize(s) on(s) to the said therein assigni	tent(s) issuinem necessar all papers n or any patent or any patent all papers a of or Protection all affirmat on to the Ass and request of Assignes, ed, and that of tirm of Seu	ng thereon, a y, lecessary in or reissue a g forward will and documen on of industri ive acts white ignee. (s) the Comm as Assignee he has (they	and also to ex- connection with pplication bas in such interfer at and performat Property or in may be not soft the entire it have) not executively & Pre- furphy & Pre- f	xecute ith any sed the rence. m any similal ecessa atents interes ecuted	ny application and any continuous apparate assignments in continuous present assignments in continuous present and the record for the invention, and to act which may be necessar or agreements. The apparatus of the invention of continuous present and all Letters Fit, and hereby covenants that, and will not execute, any ago PC the power to insert on the United States Patent and T	onnection with such declared concerning of cooperate with the sy in connection with unfirm by reissue or Palents of the United the has (they have) reements in conflict this assignment any		
	ion of this document. In witness whereof,	•	-						idoonak omoo lo		
Date	20/2 3	2	<u> </u>	Name	of inventor	Masayoshi OC	SNÎ OSAKI	OOSAKI	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date	•			Name	of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name	of Inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 027937 FRAME: 0455

(SEAL)

Date